Amana Colonies Land Use District Historic Preservation Commission Meeting Notice and Tentative Agenda – January 22, 2018, 6:30 pm ACLUD Meeting Room, 4304 220th Trail, Amana

- I. Call Meeting to Order
- II. Set/Amend Agenda
- III. Review/Approve minutes
 - November meeting
- IV. Discussion/Action on the following permit applications in a Historic Preservation Zoning District:

	1	1	T	1	T	T
Α.			Parcel 1040-0000-4			
		Amana Society Inc	located at:	Sec/Twp 26, Lot-	I-1 to	
	2018-001A	(Woolen Mill Redev)	98 48th Ave Amana	Blk 9-81	C1	Rezoning Application
B.			Parcel 1040-0700-0			
		Amana Society Inc	located at:	Sec/Twp 26, Lot-		
	2018-001B	(Woolen Mill Redev)	98 48th Ave Amana	Blk 9-81	I-1	Rezoning Application
C.		,	Parcel 1040-0700-3			5 11
		Amana Society Inc	located at:	Sec/Twp 26, Lot-		
	2018-001C	(Woolen Mill Redev)	98 48th Ave Amana	Blk 9-81	I-1	Rezoning Application
D.	2018-001C	(vvoolen viiii kedev)	800 48th Ave	DIK 3-01	1-1	Rezorning Application
0.			Amana			
		Amana Society Inc	(Steel lean-to on	Sec/Twp 26, Lot-		
	2018-002	(Woolen Mill Redev)	machine shop)	Blk 9-81	I-1	Demolition Permit
Ε.	2018-002	(vvoolen iviiii kedev)	800 48th Ave	DIK J-O1	1-1	Demontion Fermit
ļ -·			Amana			
		Amana Society Inc	(Sump pump	Sec/Twp 26, Lot-		Demolition Permit
	2018-003	(Woolen Mill Redev)	building)	Blk 9-81	I-1	Demontion Fermit
F.	2010 003	(vvoolen iviiii riedev)	800 48th Ave	DIK 5 OI	1	
' '			Amana			
		Amana Society Inc	(Woolen Mill	Sec/Twp 26, Lot-		
	2018-004	(Woolen Mill Redev)	Salesroom)	Blk 9-81	I-1	Demolition Permit
G.	2010 00 1	(vvooien viiii kedev)	Parcels located at:	BIK 3 G1	' -	Demondon Ferrine
0.			98 48th Ave Amana			
			23 IST. We / Williams			
		Amana Society Inc	1040-0000-4	Sec/Twp 26, Lot-		
	2018-005	(Woolen Mill Redev)	Salesroom Garage	Blk 9-81	I-1	Demolition Permit
Н.		, , , , ,	3 Parcels located at:			
			98 48th Ave Amana			
			1040-0000-4			
		Amana Society Inc	1040-0700-0	Sec/Twp 26, Lot-		
	2018-006	(Woolen Mill Redev)	1040-0700-3	Blk 9-81	I-1	Renovations

V. Other Business:

- a. Commissioner reappointment
- b. Historical Inventory

VI. Chairman's Report

VII. Adjourn

Members of the Historic Preservation Commission were appointed by the Amana Colonies Land Use District Board of Trustees pursuant to Chapter 303, Code of Iowa and Chapter 21.00 of the Land Use Plan. Members of the Historic Preservation Commission are resident electors of the Amana Colonies Land Use District and are qualified by interest in, knowledge or experience in matters pertaining to the history, culture and architecture of the Amana Colonies.

All Amana Colonies Land Use District Historic Preservation Commission meetings are open to the public and the public is encouraged to attend the meetings.